
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Friday, March 11, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Annette NarelJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXA

24011 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24010 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24008 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24007 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24006 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24005 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24003 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24002 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPA

20017 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20015 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20014 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXB

20013 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20012 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXB

20010 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20008 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20007 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20006 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXB

20005 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20003 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20002 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20001 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20075 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20028 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20027 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20026 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20025 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20024 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20023 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20020 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPB

20019 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXA

16012 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPA

16011 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXPA

16010 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16009 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16006 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16005 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16004 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16003 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16002 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16019 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyAXPB

16018 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16017 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16015 Callie, Golden Retriever, Cynthia ShelmerdineAXPB

16014 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16013 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXA

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXB

12010 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine  McGoughAXB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12007 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXB

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12014 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXA

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8017 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8016 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB
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8015 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8014 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8013 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8012 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8010 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8006 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8005 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8020 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8019 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAXPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4002 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4001 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

Premier Standard  

Annette NarelJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24010 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24007 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPAD

24006 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24005 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsPAD

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettPAD

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsPAD

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryPAD

20013 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopPAD

20012 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikPAD

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopPAD

20023 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPADP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmorePAD

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroPAD

16006 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPAD

16005 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16004 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontPAD

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine  McGoughPAD

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPAD

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

PAD

12007 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerPAD

12004 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownPAD

12014 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPADP

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolPADP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloPAD

8012 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPAD

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPAD

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanPAD

8019 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerPADP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockPADP

Premier Jumpers  

Annette NarelJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24010 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24007 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24006 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsPJD

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryPJD

20013 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopPJD

20012 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikPJD

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopPJD
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20023 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJDP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmorePJD

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroPJD

16006 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPJD

16005 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16004 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontPJD

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine  McGoughPJD

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPJD

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

PJD

12007 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerPJD

12004 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownPJD

12025 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroPJDP

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

12014 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJDP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloPJD

8012 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPJD

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPJD

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanPJD

8019 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerPJDP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Annette NarelJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24010 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24008 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24007 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24006 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24005 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24003 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24002 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24001 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXJA

20002 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJA

20001 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJA

20018 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPA

20017 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20015 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20014 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB

20013 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20012 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20010 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20008 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20007 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20005 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20003 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20075 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20028 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20027 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20026 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20025 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20024 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20023 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20021 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20020 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPB

20019 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Callie, Golden Retriever, Cynthia ShelmerdineAJPA

16012 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPA

16011 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAJPA

16010 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16009 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16006 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16005 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16004 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16003 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16002 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16019 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyAJPB
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16018 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16017 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16014 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16013 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Bear, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerAXJA

12001 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXJA

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXJB

12010 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine  McGoughAXJB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12007 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXJB

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12016 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12014 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXJA

8017 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8016 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8015 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8014 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8013 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8012 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8010 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8006 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJB

8020 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8019 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAJPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4002 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4001 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


